OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, LAKHIMPUR, NORTH LAKHIMPUR

Memo No.CJL/2024/..... Dated North Lakhimpur2024

FINAL RESULT

In pursuance of the advertisement dated 18.03.2024 and the interview(viva-voce) held on 17.05.2024 and 18.05.2024 for the post of 1(one) number of Office Peon [UR catagory] in the Establishment of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur, the following candidate has been selected and is accordingly appointed temporarily for the same. Also the next 2 (two) candidates in the lists in the line of merit have been kept in the waiting list.

SELECT LIST OF CANDIDATES IN PEON CATEGORY

SI. No.	Roll No.	Name
1.	OP-29	Radhin Hajong
WAITING LIST OF CANDIDATES IN PEON CATEGORY		
SI. No.	Roll No.	Name
1.	OP-38	Swapan Adhikari
2.	OP-9	Biplab Neog

The above select list will remain valid for 1 (one) year from the date of publication of this list/order. The Appointment Letter to the Selected candidate will be issued from the Office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.

After issuance of the Appointment Letter and the joining of the selected candidate, Police Verification process will be initiated and in the event of adverse police verification report, the services of the concerned appointed candidate will be liable for termination.

Chief Judicial Magastrate Lakhimpur, North Lakhumpur

The candidate is required to produce his Medical Fitness Certificate from the Joint Director of Health Services, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur at the time of joining and in the event of the candidate being found not medically fit for service, his appointment will be terminated.

The marks obtained by the candidates in the viva-voce has been uploaded in the website along with this order for information of all concerned.

> Chief Judicial Magistrate, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur

Memo No. CJL/2024/..<u>9174-80</u>...Dated North Lakhimpur the 18th May,2024 Copy to :-

1. The Hon'ble Registrar (Vigilance), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati

2. The Hon'ble District and Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur

3. The System Officer, Lakhimpur District Judiciary with a direction to upload the final selection list in the Home Page of the website of the Lakhimpur District Judiciary

4. Head Assistant of the Office of the undersigned

5. The Notice Board of the Office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur

6. Office copy.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur, Stakhimpur, North Lakhimpur, 80124